Regional Training Series 2014

Northern Region | Kedah, Penang, Perak and Perlis

Seminar on an Introduction to GST

7 Nov 2014 (Friday) | 9:30 am to 12:30 pm

Bayview Georgetown Hotel 25-A Farquhar Street 10200 Penang



On 25 Oct 2013, the Malaysian Government announced that the Goods and Services Tax ("GST") will be implemented on 1 Apr 2015. GST is set to replace the current sales and services tax. In light of the latest development, the Penang Bar Committee, in collaboration with the Bar Council Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Department, is organising a seminar to educate Members of the Bar regarding the GST.

The seminar will cover the following areas:

- (1) Key GST principles;
- (2) Scope and charges to tax;
- (3) Case studies (in relation to GST);
- (4) Comparative legislation;
- (5) Criminal provisions; and
- (6) Implications on law firms.

Registration for the seminar will begin at 9:00 am.

About the Speakers

Anand Raj was admitted as an advocate and solicitor of the High Court of Malaya in October 1996 and has been a partner of Messrs Shearn Delamore & Co since 2003. He is a member of the Executive Committee of the International Fiscal Association (Malaysia Branch), the Chairperson of the Bar Council Tax Subcommittee, the former Chairperson of the Tax Committee of the American Malaysian Chamber of Commerce, and a member of the Bar Council Competition Law Subcommittee.

Nur Diyana Ahmad Fauzi is a senior consultant and has been with PricewaterhouseCoopers ("PwC") for more than eight years with experience in corporate and personal tax compliance and consultation. She was involved in assisting companies with various appeal and incentive applications, real property gains tax and stamp duty matters. She has serviced a wide range of clients in manufacturing, trading, health care and logistics industries. Apart from tax compliance, she is experienced in organising and conducting workshops/seminars for clients and non-clients. She has also assisted companies during tax field audits by tax authorities. She has also worked on numerous GST implementation projects for clients in various industry sectors. She has been nominated and selected to participate in the MIM-Masterskill Tun Razak Youth Leadership Award ("MIM-TRYLA") Programme in 2009. She holds a Bachelor of Accounting degree from International Islamic University of Malaysia, and is a member of Malaysian Institute of Accountants ("MIA") and the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants ("ACCA").

Organised by

the Penang Bar Committee in collaboration with the Bar Council Continuing Professional Development Department as part of the Regional Training Series 2014



Registration fees Members of the Bar RM80 Administrative Staff from Law Firms RM80 CPD Code: T3/07112014/RTS/PGB141231/3

Member	Administrative Staff from Law Firm
	(Designation:)
(Tick where	ıpplicable)
Membershi	o No (Members of the Bar only):
NRIC No (Pu	pils / Law Students / Non-Members):
Email:	
Name of Fir	m / Organisation:
Address	
/ laan coor	
Tel :	Fax:
Date:	Signature:
Devene	
Payment op (1) Direc	t deposit to Public Bank Berhad (Account: 3060545211); or
(2) Cheq	ue or bank draft, payable to "Penang Bar Committee"; or
	payment, at the Penang Bar Committee Secretariat.
bank charg	ts must be made in advance of the event, and include all es. Registration will be confirmed once proof of payment is
	email or fax, and full payment is received.
	mited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.
	ns must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for
cancellation allowed. Th	ns must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for ns made after 4 Nov 2014 (Tuesday) but substitutions are e organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone
cancellation allowed. Th the event, s	ns must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for ns made after 4 Nov 2014 (Tuesday) but substitutions are e organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone hould circumstances arise that make such action necessary
cancellation allowed. Th the event, s whereupor	ns must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for as made after 4 Nov 2014 (Tuesday) but substitutions are e organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone hould circumstances arise that make such action necessary all registration fees paid will be refunded.
cancellation allowed. Th the event, s whereupon Points for t	hs must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for as made after 4 Nov 2014 (Tuesday) but substitutions are e organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone hould circumstances arise that make such action necessary all registration fees paid will be refunded. he Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme
cancellation allowed. Th the event, s whereupon Points for t will not be minutes lat	hs must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for as made after 4 Nov 2014 (Tuesday) but substitutions are e organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone hould circumstances arise that make such action necessary all registration fees paid will be refunded. he Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 e, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its
cancellation allowed. Th the event, s whereupon Points for t will not be minutes lat scheduled of	hs must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for as made after 4 Nov 2014 (Tuesday) but substitutions are e organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone hould circumstances arise that make such action necessary all registration fees paid will be refunded. he Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 e, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its

Penang Bar Committee Charmaine / Habibah Tel: 04-261 5669 Fax: 04-262 8664 Email: secretariat@penangbar.org

The personal information that you provide to the Penang Bar Committee, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Penang Bar Committee for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.

Issued by:

Mohamad Ezri b Abdul Wahab and Lee Guan Tong, Co-Chairpersons, Penang Bar Committee Professional Development Subcommittee; and HR Dipendra and Raphael Tay, Co-Chairpersons, Bar Council Professional Standards and Development Committee.